unchanged), the recoverable amount of the cash-generating unit would be decreased to the
carrying amount of goodwill. Except for these, any reasonably possible changes in the
other key assumptions used in the value-in-use assessment model would not affect
management’s view on impairment at June 30, 2017.

The following table sets forth the sensitivity analysis of the impact of variations in
each of the key underlying assumptions for goodwill impairment testing described above
on the recoverable amount of goodwill as of the dates indicated. In particular, we show in
the table the potential impact on the recoverable amount of good will as of June 30, 2017
of a 3% and 5% increase or decrease in budgeted compound growth rate of revenue,
budgeted gross margin, and the pre-tax discount rate, individually and not collectively.
Although none of the hypothetical variations in this sensitivity analysis equals actual
historical fluctuations we believe that these hypothetical variations in each of the key
assumptions help to demonstrate the potential impact of the changes in such assumptions
on the recoverable amount of the goodwill.

FINANCIAL INFORMATION

199

Compound
Growth Rate of

Revenue

Budgeted
Gross

Margin
Pre-Tax

Discount Rate

(decrease)/increase
(5%) ��������������������������� (5,276) (2,850) 10,150
(3%) ��������������������������� (3,278) (1,710) 5,144
3% ����������������������������� 3,641 1,710 (3,502)
5% ����������������������������� 6,286 2,850 (5,272)

Based on the results of the impairment testing of goodwill utilizing the above key
assumptions, in the opinion of our Directors, the recoverable amounts of the cash-
generating unit estimated from the cash flow forecast exceeded the carrying amount of
goodwill and no impairment is considered necessary for our goodwill. For more details of
the valuation technique and key assumptions, see the section headed “Accountants’ Report
– II. Notes to Financial Information – Note 15” in Appendix I in this prospectus.

WORKING CAPITAL

Our Directors are of the view that, taking into consideration the financial resources